1. Record Nr. UNINA9911019822303321
Autore Moe Karine S
Titolo Women, Family, and Work

Pubbl/distr/stampa Oxford, : John Wiley & Sons, Ltd., 2007

ISBN 9786610361908
9781280361906
1280361905
9780470703786
0470703784
9780470755648
0470755644
9781405141987
1405141980

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (254 p.)

Disciplina 330/.082

Soggetti Families
Sex role
Sexual division of labor
Women
Work and family
Business
Work and family - Economic aspects
Sex role - Employment
Women - Economic aspects
Labor & Workers' Economics
Business & Economics

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato Materiale a stampa

Livello bibliografico Monografia

Note generali Description based upon print version of record.

Nota di contenuto WOMEN, FAMILY, AND WORK; Contents; Contributors; Preface; Part |

Setting the Stage; Part Il The Economics of Marriage; Part 1l The
Division of Work in the Household; Part IV The Economics of
Childbearing and Childcaring; Part V The Gender Gap in Earnings;



Sommario/riassunto

Index;

Women, Family, and Work is a collection of original essays on topics
related to the economics of gender and the family. Written by leading
thinkers in the field, the essays apply traditional economic theory to

non-traditional topics, while also stretching and bending neoclassical
economic thought to provide a better model of economic interactions.



