

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9911019822303321
Autore	Moe Karine S
Titolo	Women, Family, and Work
Pubbl/distr/stampa	Oxford, : John Wiley & Sons, Ltd., 2007
ISBN	9786610361908 9781280361906 1280361905 9780470703786 0470703784 9780470755648 0470755644 9781405141987 1405141980
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (254 p.)
Disciplina	330/.082
Soggetti	Families Sex role Sexual division of labor Women Work and family Business Work and family - Economic aspects Sex role - Employment Women - Economic aspects Labor & Workers' Economics Business & Economics
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	Description based upon print version of record.
Nota di contenuto	WOMEN, FAMILY, AND WORK; Contents; Contributors; Preface; Part I Setting the Stage; Part II The Economics of Marriage; Part III The Division of Work in the Household; Part IV The Economics of Childbearing and Childcaring; Part V The Gender Gap in Earnings;

Index;

Sommario/riassunto

Women, Family, and Work is a collection of original essays on topics related to the economics of gender and the family. Written by leading thinkers in the field, the essays apply traditional economic theory to non-traditional topics, while also stretching and bending neoclassical economic thought to provide a better model of economic interactions.